## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

MI ENST DIS

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 616(6)2023 PRT-PS U/s. 143/148/427/380/436 IPC, 25 (1-B) A. Act SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act Sec. 3(2)(iii). Corresponding FIR No. 00(05)2023 CCP-PS u/s -do-

Date & hour of occurrence: On 4th May, 2023 at @ 8.00 pm.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.	
On 30/6/2023 at 10.25am	Chassad Avenue Imphal East.	30/6/2023	

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
OL is attached  OC/Porompat PS. 30/6/2023	Unknown mobs from the meitei Community armed with sophisticated weapons.	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees. Theft with dwelling house, mischief causing by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house, robbery or dacoity with attempt to causing death with common intention, whoever commits mischief by fire or any explosive substances intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby causing damage to any property belonging to a member of SC/ST shall be punishable with not less than 6 (Six) months but may extent to 7 years with fine.  Punishable u/S 143/148/427/380/436 IPC, 25 (1-B) A. Act SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act Sec. 3(2)(iii)	ASI. Abdul Farooque will plse investigate the case .	

Signed:

Name: T. Rameshwor Singh Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police

> for OC/PRT-PS Dated 30/06/2023

Forompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

THE REPORT LINDER SECTION 154

The Officer-in-charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur cep-ps 4/8 143/148/427/380/ 436 IPC, 25 (1-3) A. Act, 2 8c & ST (promotion of Atmount Act. Su. 3(2) (iii)

Subject: Report against Arson attack of moveable and immovable properties that Officer-h-incharge took place on 4th May, 2023 at about 8:00 pm at Chassad Avenue, Impliaturachandpur Police Sta East, P.S. Porompat.

Manipur

Sir.

To,

I, the undersigned, a victim and refugee taking relief / shelter at T.Champhai Village, Churachandpur at present have the honour to state the following for your kind intervention and favourable action that, on 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 at around 8:00 pm, unknown mobs from the Meitei community armed with deadly sophisticated weapons came and forcefully vandalized and looted our houses thereby burning our houses and vehicles parked inside our house, the description of which is detailed hereunder:-

- (1) Immovable property Pucca residential building.
- (2) Moveable property (i) All the domestic goods inside the house including Rs.5 lakh in cash, Jewellery worth Rs. 4 Lakh and
  - (ii) Suzuki Access (Blue Colour) bearing registration no. MN01AJ5236.
  - (iii) Burgman 125cc (Matte Black colour) bearing registration no. MN06SG6733.
  - (iv) Hyundai i-20 Sports (White colour) bearing registration no. MN01A51702.

That, the estimated value of both the moveable and immovable property destroyed, looted and burnt is estimated to be worth approximately Rs. 2,85,00,000/- (Rupees Two crore Eighty five lakh) only.

Being displaced, I am filing this report at the nearest Police Station and therefore request you to kindly take necessary legal action against the said culprits as per law.

Dated:- Churachandpur
20/05/2023

Retreated as an 06 of

Retreated as an 06 of

Case FIR. No. 616 (6) 2023

Case F

Yours Sincerely
Thoughing occ

Name: Thangmingou Mate Address: Chassad Avenue, Imphal East

Contact No. 7628018106